

Padam Chand Vs. Arun Kumar

03.02.2024

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rishabh Jain Ld Counsel for the defendant.
Shri Jaideep Asst Ahlmad from the court of Sh Ajeet Narayan Ld Civil Judge -02, Central, THC in person.
Sh Vivek Yadav, Dispatch Rider, Original Branch, Delhi High Court in person.
Ms Manju Senior Assistant from the office of Sub Registrar- I, Kashmeri Gate, Delhi in person.

Ld Counsel for the defendant has filed list of witnesses on behalf of the defendant on 10.01.2024. Copy already supplied to opposite side.

Another application u/s 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of defendant on 31.01.2024 for taking on record the additional list of witnesses. Copy supplied as confirmed by Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff has no objection if the said application is allowed.

In view of the same, **the application u/s 151 CPC is allowed.**

PW-1 Sh Padam Chand Jain examined-in-chief and his cross-examination is deferred.

Witnesses namely Jaideep, Vivek Yadav & Manju are discharged accordingly. Diet money paid.

List for cross-examination of PW-1 on **27.04.2024.**

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/03.02.2024