

CS No. 872/23
Padam Chand vs. Arun Kumar

27.04.2024

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w PW-1.
Sh. Rishab Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Today the matter is listed for cross-examination of PW-1 who was examined-in-chief on the LDOH.

A request for an adjournment is made by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant who has stated that a transfer petition seeking transfer of the present matter is coming up for hearing on 16.05.2024.

Since the matter was specifically fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 today who is present in the court, it is deemed appropriate that the witness be cross-examined who is a senior citizen.

PW-1 partly cross-examined.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant that he cannot continue with the cross-examination today since he is busy in a time bound matter.

At request, renotify for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **04.05.2024.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 27.04.2024