

CS No. 872/23
Padam Chand Jain vs. Arun Kumar Jain

30.05.2024

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh. Divij Gupta and Sh. Vivek Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

The matter was listed for the further cross-examination of PW-1.

It is submitted by the defendant, appearing in person that the counsel is conducting cross-examination in another court.

On the LDOH, the said very submission was made and the counsel for the defendant after making the submission at 2:25 PM that he had to go to attend a matter before the Ld DJ Commercial got the cross-examination deferred and who thereafter appeared before the court for conducting cross-examination of PW-1 at 4:40 PM and who thereafter at 4:52 PM stated that he is not in a position to further cross-examine the witness due to his busy schedule.

On the request being made at 4:52 PM, the matter was renotified for further cross-examination of PW-1 for today.

At request, put up the matter at 2:00 PM for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Be awaited.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,30.05.2024

At 3:25 PM

Present: Sh. Deepak Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh. Rishab Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 is further cross-examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred.

List for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on **04.06.2024 at 12:00 PM.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,30.05.2024