

**CS No. 872/23**  
**Padam Chand Jain vs. Arun Kumar Jain**

04.06.2024

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w Plaintiff.  
Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

**PW-1 further cross-examined and discharged.**

List for DE on **31.07.2024**.

**The counsel for the defendant is directed to file the evidence of witness proposed to be examined atleast 10 prior to the NDOH.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 04.06.2024