

**Padam Chand Jain Vs Arun Kumar Jain**

31.07.2024

Present: Sh Naresh Gupta Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh Rishabh Jain Ld Counsel for the defendant.

DW-1 examined-in-chief and his cross-examination is deferred till lunch time and at the request for Ld counsel for the defendant who submits that he has an arguments on the order on sentence.

Put up at 2:00 PM.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/31.07.2024

**At 2:55 PM.**

Present: Sh Naresh Gupta Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh Rishabh Jain Ld Counsel for the defendant.

DW-1 partly cross-examined and his cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld counsel for the defendant.

List for further cross-examination of DW-1 on **31.08.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/31.07.2024