

**CS No. 872/23**  
**Padam Chand Jain Vs Arun Kumar**

20.01.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh Rishab Jain Ld Counsel for defendant.

Vide separate order announced in the open court, the application u/o 14 Rule 5 CPC filed by the defendant for amendment of issues framed on 14.12.2023 is hereby dismissed subject to cost of Rs 2,000/-.

List for DE on **24.04.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/20.01.2025.