

**CS No. 872/23**  
**Padam Chand Vs Arun Kumar**

24.04.2025

Present: Sh Naresh Gupta Ld Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh Rishab Jain Ld Counsel for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of further cross examination of DW-1.

Previous cost paid.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the defendant that DW-1 is not available today since he has gone to Jaipur to attend a family function.

Adjournment strongly opposed.

In the interest of justice, list for DE on **01.05.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/24.04.2025.