

01.05.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld Counsel for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of further cross examination of DW-1.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of the defendant stating that the witness is suffering from severe loose motion. He has shown the medical prescription of DW-1 to Ld counsel for the plaintiff who submits that he has no objection.

List for further cross examination of DW-1 on **05.06.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/01.05.2025.