

04.11.2025

Ld Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh Naresh Gupta Ld counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.

Sh Rishab Jain Ld counsel for the defendant.

Sh Atul Kumar Sr Assistant from the office of Sub Registrar in person.

As per instructions, put up for purpose already fixed on **16.12.2025**.

(Reader)

THC, Delhi/04.11.2025.