

14 CS DJ 872/23
PADAM CHAND JAIN Vs. ARUN KUMAR JAIN

16.12.2025

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Rishab Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

DW-4 Sh. Vipin Jain, DW-5 Sh. Yogesh Jain and DW-6 Sh. Gautam
Jain have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that his application seeking
summoning of witness from the Office of Sub Registrar, Kashmere Gate is
pending.

Heard. Allowed.

**Let the witness from the the Office of Sub Registrar, Kashmere Gate
be summoned for NDOH on filing of PF. Application is disposed off accordingly.**

List the matter for entire DE on **07.02.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.12.2025