

**Padam Chand Vs. Arun Kumar Jain**

07.02.2026

Present: Sh Naresh Gupta Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh Rishab Jain Ld counsel for the defendant.

DW-7 examined, cross examined and discharged.

DW-8 examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to lead the evidence of remaining witnesses as per the list of witnesses.

The defendant is directed to file and supply the evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses proposed to be examined in advance atleast 7 days prior to NDOH to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

List for remaining DE on **02.03.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**

DJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/07.02.2026.