

CS DJ No.872/2023
Padam Chand Jain Vs. Arun Kumar Jain

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Endst No 432-483/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dt 27.02.2026

Present: Sh Naresh Gupta Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Rishabh Jain Ld counsel for the defendant a/w defendant.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the defendant that he does not wish to examine any other witness and prays to close DE.

Separate statement of Ld counsel for the defendant has been recorded to this effect.

In view of the same, **DE stands closed.**

List for final arguments on **25.04.2026.**

Parties are liberty to file brief written synopsis alongwith relied upon judgments in support of their contentions atleast 2 days prior to the NDOH with advance copy to each other.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.