

20 CS DJ 872/23
PADAM CHAND JAIN Vs. ARUN KUMAR JAIN

18.05.2026

Lawyer's are abstaining from work today.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Proxy Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).
Defendant in person.
Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is listed for final arguments.

The defendant is directed to file his brief written synopsis alongwith
relied upon judgments on or before the NDOH.

Since, Lawyer's are abstaining from work today, no adverse order is
being passed today.

List on **16.07.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/18.05.2026